

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 4810 of
2024
In F/FIRST APPEAL/21974/2024

=====

PATEL VIMALKUMAR AMRUTLAL
Versus
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
(EAST) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
KRUNAL S MEHTA(9227) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR FEHAD A MEMON(13378) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,11,12,13,4,7
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,2,3,5,6,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 10/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by learned advocate
Mr.Kunal Mehta, the matter is adjourned on 05.03.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)